

RECORI



To the Honerable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party:

2-15-02

Desmond Gibson

2. Name and address of receiving party:

RTC Systems Limited Montgomery Way Biggleswade, SG18 8UB United Kingdom

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

4. Application number

09/828,737

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Peter W. Roberts Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes 3911 Old Lee Highway, Suite 43B Fairfax, VA 22030

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. Deposit Account Number: N/A
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origingle apcument.

Peter W. Roberts

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet and Assignment: 2

02/26/2002 LHUELLER 00000034 09828737 01 FC:581 40

40.00 U

PATENT

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0878

Under the Pape ork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ĵ .

Docket Number (Optional) 10203

Whereas, I, Desmond Gibson of	Peterborough, United Kingdom	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in	PLASMA SOURCE
for which an application for a United States F Application Number09 / 828737 for which an application for a United States F		, 2001 , and
Whereas, RTC Systems Limited of	Bedfordshire, United Kingdo	om herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address isUnit 6, T	urnpike Farm, Potton Road, Bed	s SG18 0EP, UK is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	One	dollars (\$1.00
the United States and the entire right, title and interest therefor in the United States, I hereby authorized Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the end of the term for which said Patent may be granted held by me had this assignment and sale not been man	e and request the Common diassignee, of the entire riginuse and behoof of his legal dias fully and entirely as the	nissioner of Patents and ht, title, and interest in and representatives, to the fu
Executed this day of	NOWEMBER	2001
at SATIS BC Charactes	-15-001 BICK	LESMONE OK
State of	(Signs	ature)
Seal	/Notan	Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0879